

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1134 OF 2006

KAVITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears even on second call.

Transfer Petition is dismissed in default.

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1134 OF 2006

MRS. KAVITA

PETITIONER(S)

Versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears even on second call.

Transfer Petition is dismissed in default.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

May 18, 2007.

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)