

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 & 3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1134 OF 2006

KAVITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and for c/delay in filing restoration appln. and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

I.A.Nos.2 is allowed. Transfer petition is restored
to its original number.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER