

Ø

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1134 OF 2006

KAVITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter relates to a family dispute between the husband and his wife. Both the counsel appearing for the respective parties fairly suggested that this matter should be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation Centre for an amicable settlement.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre at Delhi High Court on 27/03/2008.

List it after the report from the Mediation Officer is received.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master