

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1134 OF 2006

KAVITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1134 OF 2006

KAVITA
PETITIONER (S)

...

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH
RESPONDENT(S)

...

ORDER

This is a wife's Transfer Petition.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the transfer Petition is allowed in terms of prayer (a) which reads as under:

"H.M.A. Case No. 423 of 2006, titled as Rajinder Singh Vs. Mrs. Kavita, pending before the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rohini Courts, Delhi, shall stand transferred to the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karnal, Haryana."

.....J.
[S.H. Kapadia]

New Delhi,
February 16, 2009

.....J
[Aftab Alam]